National CAMA Honour Roll Award

The National CAMA Honour Roll award recognizes the contribution of a CAMA member from all Chapters to the building and commitment to the Canadian Agri-food Marketers Alliance (CAMA). The award recognizes the investment and dedication of the recipient to the betterment of CAMA. This award will be handed out annually, but only when a qualified nominee is put forward.

NOMINATION CRITERIA

- A CAMA member (in good standing) for 5 cumulative years or more.
- Must have demonstrated commitment and leadership within a provincial CAMA organization, the National CAMA organization and/or a Best of CAMA committee.

JUDGING CRITERIA

- 1. Leadership (10 points)
- 2. Dedication to CAMA (20 points)
- 3. Contributions Made to CAMA (20 points)

NOMINATION FORMAT

Part A - Nominee & Nominators Contact Information

List the name/address/telephone/email of the nominee on the cover page. Also list the name/addresses/telephone/emails of the two CAMA nominators.

Part B - The Candidate

Briefly outline the candidate's occupation and career.

Part C - History of CAMA Involvement

Provide a summary of the candidate's involvement as a member of CAMA, position on a provincial CAMA board, the National CAMA board and/or Best of CAMA board.

Part D - Contributions to CAMA

Discuss distinct examples of leadership, support and dedication of CAMA of at least 5 years or more (consecutive years not required).

NOTES:

- 1. There is no fee for the CAMA Honour Roll nomination. Deadline for entries is **September 24, 2021**. Nominations will be kept confidential. Only the winner will be announced during the awards presentation.
- 2. Two CAMA members must listed on the nomination form.
- 3. Nominations to be submitted online at: https://bestofcama.awardsplatform.com/
- 4. High resolution photo is required for the nominee and to be uploaded online.
- 5. The nominators will be contacted only if nominee is selected as the National CAMA Honour Roll recipient.
- 6. The nominators will be requested to submit a one-page article of the recipient for the Best of CAMA Supplement. Criteria and deadline will be provided by Mary.

If you have questions, please contact:

Mary Thornley, CAMA Executive Director info@cama.org (519) 389-6552